APLUS Learning Center
2017 Fall - Magnet HS and MS Prep Schedule (Rockville Center)

TUESDAY CLASS

Monday, September 25, 2017

05:45 — 08:45pm

PM Class: 05:45PM - 08:45PM / Tuesday

Session Date Class Time Class or Test Location

1 # Saturday, August 05, 2017 | 01:30 —04:30 Practice Test - No. 1 Main Center
2 # Saturday, August 12, 2017 01:30 - 04:30 Class Main Center
3 # Saturday, August 19, 2017 01:30 - 04:30 Class Main Center
4 # Saturday, August 26, 2017 01:30 - 04:30 Class Main Center

Tuesday, August 29, 2017 Labor Day No Class

5 Tuesday, September 5, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center
6 # Sunday, September 10, 2017 TBD Practice Test - No. 2 RMHS

7 Tuesday, September 12, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center
8 Tuesday, September 19, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center

Test Review Open House (Location TBD)

Monday, November 13, 2017

05:45 — 08:45pm

9 Tuesday, September 26, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center
10 Tuesday, October 03, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center
11 i Sunday, October 08, 2017 TBD Practice Test - No. 3 RMHS
12 Tuesday, October 10, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center
13 Tuesday, October 17, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center
14 Tuesday, October 24, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center
15 # Sunday, October 29, 2017 TBD Practice Test - No. 4 RMHS
16 Tuesday, October 31, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center
17 Tuesday, November 07, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center

Test Review Open House (Location TBD)

Tuesday, November 21, 2017 Thanksgiving No Class
19 & Tuesday, November 28, 2017 05:45 - 08 :45 Practice Test - No. 5 Main Center
Saturday, December 02, 2017 MCPS Magnet Testing Date
NOTES

1. # These dates are not on Tuesdays.

2. & Final test is very important and all students are advised to attend. There will be three days open for student to
participate in the final test.

3. All, except the first, practice tests will be held at Richard Montgomery High School (RMHS). There are two Test
Review Open Houses arranged for parents and students to review (Location is to be determined).
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APLUS Learning Center
2017 Fall - Magnet HS and MS Prep Schedule (Rockville Center)

THURSDAY CLASS

Monday, September 25, 2017

05:45 - 08:45pm

PM Class:  (05:45PM - 08:45PM / Thursday
Session Date Class Time Class or Test Location
1 # Saturday, August 05, 2017 01:30 - 04:30 Practice Test - No. 1 Main Center
2 # Saturday, August 12, 2017 01:30 - 04:30 Class Main Center
3 # Saturday, August 19, 2017 01:30 - 04:30 Class Main Center
4 # Saturday, August 26, 2017 01:30 - 04:30 Class Main Center
Thursday, October 31, 2017 Labor Day No Class
5 Thursday, September 7, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center
6 # Sunday, September 10, 2017 TBD Practice Test - No. 2 RMHS
7 Thursday, September 14, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center
8 Thursday, September 21, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center

Test Review Open House (Location TBD)

I AT

Monday, November 13, 2017

05:45 - 08:45pm

9 Thursday, September 28, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center
10 Thursday, October 05, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center
11| # Sunday, October 08,2017 TBD Practice Test - No. 3 RMHS

12 Thursday, October 12, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center
13 Thursday, October 19, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center
14 Thursday, October 26, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center
15| # Sunday, October 29, 2017 TBD Practice Test - No. 4 RMHS

16 Thursday, November 02, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center
17 Thursday, November 09, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class Main Center

Test Review Open House (Location TBD)

Thursday, November 23, 2017 Thanksgiving No Class

19| & Thursday, November 30, 2017 05:45 — 08:45 Practice Test - No. 5 Main Center
Saturday, December 02, 2017 MCPS Magnet Testing Date

NOTES

1. # These dates are not on Thursdays.
2. & Final test is very important and all students are advised to attend. There will be three days open for student to
participate in the final test.
3. All, except the first, practice tests will be held at Richard Montgomery High School (RMHS). There are two Test
Review Open Houses arranged for parents and students to review (Location is to be determined).
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APLUS Learning Center
2017 Fall - Magnet HS and MS Prep Schedule (Rockville Center)

(16| | seuncay, November 18, 2017|0930 - 1230] 01:30- 0430 | 05:00- 0800

Monday, November 13, 2017 ‘

Saturday, November 25, 2017 ‘

05:45 -

08:45pm

SATURDAY CLASS

AM Class 09:30AM - 12:30PM / Saturday

PM Class 1: 01:30PM - 04:30PM / Saturday

PM Class 2: 05:00PM - 08:00PM / Saturday
Session Date AM Class | PM Class-1| PM Class - 2 Class or Test Location
1 Saturday, August 05, 2017 | 09:30 - 12:30|01:30 - 04:30 | 01:30-04:30 Practice Test - No. 1 | Main Center
2 Saturday, August 12, 2017 | 09:30 - 12:30| 01:30 - 04:30| 01:30-04:30 Class Main Center
3 Saturday, August 19, 2017 |09:30 - 12:30( 01:30- 04:30 | 01:30-04:30 Class Main Center
4 Saturday, August 26, 2017 |09:30 - 12:30( 01:30- 04:30 | 01:30-04:30 Class Main Center

Saturday, September 02, 2017‘ Labor Day No Class ‘
5 Saturday, September 09, 2017 |09:30 - 12:30 01:30 - 04:30 | 05:00 - 08:00 Class Main Center
6 # Sunday, September 10, 2017 TBA Practice Test - No. 2 RMHS
7 Saturday, September 16, 2017 |09:30- 12:30| 01:30 - 04:30| 05:00 - 08:00 Class Main Center
8 Saturday, September 23, 2017 |09:30-12:30| 01:30 - 04:30| 05:00 - 08:00 Class Main Center
Monday, September 25, 2017 Test Review Open House (Location TBD)

9 Saturday, September 30, 2017 |09:30 - 12:30( 01:30 - 04:30| 05:00 - 08:00 Class Main Center
10 Saturday, October 07, 2017 |09:30-12:30( 01:30- 04:30| 05:00 - 08:00 Class Main Center
11 # Sunday, October 08, 2017 TBA Practice Test - No. 3 RMHS
12 Saturday, October 14, 2017 |09:30- 12:30( 01:30 - 04:30 | 05:00 - 08:00 Class Main Center
13 Saturday, October 21, 2017 |09:30- 12:30( 01:30 - 04:30 | 05:00 - 08:00 Class Main Center
14 Saturday, October 28, 2017 |09:30- 12:30( 01:30 - 04:30 | 05:00 - 08:00 Class Main Center
15 # Sunday, October 29, 2017 TBA Practice Test - No. 4 RMHS
16 Saturday, November 04, 2017 |09:30 - 12:30( 01:30 - 04:30 | 05:00 - 08:00 Class Main Center
17 Saturday, November 11, 2017 |09:30 - 12:30( 01:30 - 04:30 | 05:00 - 08:00 Class Main Center

Test Review Open House (Location TBD)

Thanksgiving No Class
19 | #& Wednesday, November 29, 2017 TBA Practice Test - No. 5 RMHS
Saturday, December 02, 2017 MCPS Magnet Testing Date
NOTES:

1. # These dates are not on Saturdays.

2. & Final test is very important and all students are advised to attend. There will be three days open for student to
participate Final Test.

3. All, except the first, practice tests will be held at Richard Montgomery High School (RMHS). There are two Test
Review Open House arranged for parents and students to review (Location is to be determined)
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APLUS Learning Center
2016 Fall - Magnet HS and MS Prep Schedule (Germantown Center)

WEDNESDAY CLASS

Monday, September 25, 2017

05:45 — 08:45pm

PM Class: |05:45PM - 08:45PM / Wednesday
Session Date Class Time Class or Test Location
1 # Saturday, August 05, 2017 01:00 — 04:00 Practice Test - No. 1 Holiday Inn
2 # Saturday, August 12, 2017 01:00 - 04:00 Class Holiday Inn
3 # Saturday, August 19, 2017 01:00 - 04:00 Class Holiday Inn
4 # Saturday, August 26, 2017 01:00 - 04:00 Class Holiday Inn

Wednesday, August 30, 2017 Labor Day No Class

5 Wednesday, September 06, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class TBD
6 # Sunday, September 10, 2017 TBD Practice Test - No. 2 RMHS
7 Wednesday, September 13, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class TBD
8 Wednesday, September 20, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class TBD

Test Review Open House (Location TBD)

Monday, November 13, 2017

05:45 — 08:45pm

9 Wednesday, September 27 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class TBD
10 Wednesday, October 04, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class TBD
11 # Sunday, October 08, 2017 TBD Practice Test - No. 3 RMHS
12 Wednesday, October 11, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class TBD
13 Wednesday, October 18, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class TBD
14 Wednesday, October 25, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class TBD
15 # Sunday, October 29, 2017 TBD Practice Test - No. 4 RMHS
16 Wednesday, November 01, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class TBD
17 Wednesday, November 08, 2017 05:45 - 08:45 Class TBD

Test Review Open House (Location TBD)

Wednesday, November 22, 2017 Thanksgiving No Class
19 & |Wednesday, November 29, 2017 TBD Practice Test - No. 5 RMHS
Saturday, December 02, 2017 MCPS Magnet Testing Date
NOTES:

1. # These dates are not on Wednesdays.
2. & Final test is very important and all students are advised to attend. There will be three days open for student to
participate the final Test.
3. All, except the first, practice tests will be held at Richard Montgomery High School. There two Test Review Open
House arranged for parents and students to review (Location is to be determined)
4.  Location for Germantown classes after Labor Day is to be determined.
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APLUS Learning Center
2017 Fall - Magnet HS and MS Prep Schedule (Germantown Center)

SATURDAY CLASS

AM Class: 09:00AM - 12:00PM / Saturday

PM Class: 01:00PM - 04:00PM / Saturday
Session Date AM Class PM Class Class or Test Location
1 Saturday, August 05, 2017 | 09:00 - 12:00| 01:00 - 04:00 | Practice Test - No. 1 Holiday Inn
2 Saturday, August 12, 2017 | 09:00 - 12:00| 01:00 - 04:00 Class Holiday Inn
3 Saturday, August 19, 2017 | 09:00 - 12:00| 01:00 - 04:00 Class Holiday Inn
4 Saturday, August 26, 2017 | 09:00 - 12:00| 01:00 - 04:00 Class Holiday Inn

Saturday, September 02, 2017 Labor Day No Class

5 Saturday, September 09, 2017 | 09:00 - 12:00] 01:00 - 04:00 Class TBD
6 # Sunday, September 10, 2017 TBD Practice Test - No. 2 RMHS
7 Saturday, September 16, 2017 | 09:00 - 12:00] 01:00 - 04:00 Class TBD
8 Saturday, September 23, 2017 |09:00 - 12:00] 01:00 - 04:00 Class TBD

Test Review Open House (Location TBD)

Monday, September 25, 2017

9 Saturday, September 30, 2017 | 09:00 - 12:00| 01:00 - 04:00 Class TBD
10 Saturday, October 07, 2017 | 09:00 - 12:00| 01:00 - 04:00 Class TBD
11 # Sunday, October 08, 2017 TBD Practice Test - No. 3 RMHS
12 Saturday, October 14, 2017 09:00 - 12:00| 01:00 - 04:00 Class TBD
13 Saturday, October 21, 2017 09:00 - 12:00| 01:00 - 04:00 Class TBD
14 Saturday, October 28, 2017 09:00 - 12:00| 01:00 - 04:00 Class TBD
15 # Sunday, October 29, 2017 TBD Practice Test - No. 4 RMHS
16 Saturday, November 04, 2017 09:00 - 12:00| 01:00 - 04:00 Class TBD
17 Saturday, November 11, 2017 09:00 - 12:00| 01:00 - 04:00 Class TBD

Monday, November 13, 2017 05:45 — 08:45pm Test Review Open House (Location TBD)

Saturday, November 25, 2017 Thanksgiving No Class
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19 #& | Wednesday, November 29, 2017 TBD Practice Test - No. 5 RMHS
Saturday, December 02, 2017 MCPS Magnet Testing Date

NOTES:

1. # These dates are not on Saturdays.

2. & Final test is very important and all students are advised to attend. There will be three days open for student to participate
in the final test.

3. All, except the first, practice tests will be held at Richard Montgomery High School. There are two Test Review Open
Houses arranged for parents and students to review (Location is to be determined).

4.  Location for Germantown classes after Labor Day is to be determined.
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